VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Apr. 17, 2025
14/17/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION ARRAY CASE DFN2510 ESD05 SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

• See Page 6 ~Page 7.
• All Parameters are Subject To NextGen Components’ Final Confirmation
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code ESD0524PS0524P For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
ESD05 Product Series Code SMD Plastic-Encapsulate ESD Protection Array, ESD05 Series,
10 Pads Case DFN2510, Ultra -Low Capacitance,
24P Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
S Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
0524P Marking Code Marking “0524P”
XX Special/Custom Parameters
Code
Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION ARRAY CASE DFN2510 ESD05 SERIES
PART CODE: ESD0524PS0524P
4/17/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case SOT-26 Outline
Top View Bottom View
Side View
SYMBOL DIMENSION (MM) DIMENSION (INCH)
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
A1 0.000 0.03 0.05 0.000 0.001 0.002
C 0.15 0.005
b 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
b1 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.014 0.016 0.018
D 2.45 2.50 2.55 0.096 0.098 0.100
E 0.90 1.0 1.05 0.035 0.039 0.041
e 0.50 Bas. 0.020 Bas.
L 0.30 0.38 0.43 0.012 0.015 0.017
Nd 2.0 Bas. 0.079 Bas.
b2 0.20 Ref. 0.008 Ref.
R 0.10 0.125 0.15 0.004 0.005 0.06
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION ARRAY CASE DFN2510 ESD05 SERIES
PART CODE: ESD0524PS0524P
4/17/2025
Recommend Pad Layout (unit : Inch/mm)
Pin Configuration
PIN IDENTIFICATION
1, 2, 4, 5 Input Lines
3, 8 Ground
6, 7, 8, 9, 10 Output Lines
(No Internal Lines)
Circuit Diagram
SYMBOL DIMENSION
MM INCH
C 0.875 0.034
G 0.20 0.008
P 0.50 0.020
P1 1.00 0.039
X 0.20 0.008
X1 0.40 0.016
Y 0.675 0.027
Y1 1.55 0.061
Z 1.55 0.061
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION ARRAY CASE DFN2510 ESD05 SERIES
PART CODE: ESD0524PS0524P
4/17/2025